
DATE 

08.09.2025 

09.09.2025 

11.09.2025 

12.09.2025 

15.09.2025 

16.09.2025 

19.09.2025 

23.09.2025 

PLEASE NOTE: 

DAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

MONDAY 

TUESDAY 

FRIDAY 

TUESDAY 

SLS DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL MAUSAM VIHAR, DELHI-110051 
DATESHEET HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

CLASS: XI-XII SESSION: 2025-26 

XI 

CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/FASHION 
STUDIES 

ENGLISH CORE 

EXAMINATION INCHARGE 

MATHEMATICS/ INFORMATICS 
PRACTICES/PSYCHOLOGY/ LEGAL STUDIES 

ACCOUNTANCY/PHYSICS/ HINDI ELECTIVE 

ECONOMICS/BIOLOGY/COMPUTER SCIENCE/ 
PHYSICAL EDUCATIONl ARTIFICAL 

INTELLIGENCE/ HINDUSTANI MUSIC VOCAL 

I. ALL EXAMS ARE COMPULSORY. ABSENTEEISM SHALL BE VIEWED SERIOUSLY. 

3. THE STUDENTS NEED TO COME TO SCHOOL ON THE DAY OF EXAMINATION ONLY. 

XII 

ACCOUNTANCYIPHYSICS/ PHYSICAL EDUCATION/ HINDUSTANI 
MUSIC (VOCAL) 

ECONOMICS/ BIOLOGY/ COMPUTER SCIENCE/ FASHION 
STUDIES/LEGAL STUDIES 

2. STUDENTS NEED TO REPORT TO THE SCHOOL AS PER THE NORMAL SCHOO= TIMINGS IN THE MORNING IN PROPER SCHOOL UNIFORMS WITH 
I-CARDSMANDATORY). LATE ARRIVALS WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AT ALL. 

a 

CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/ HINDI ELECTIVE 

H.o.D- 14io&2025 

4. ELECTRONIC GADGETS LIKE CALCULATORS, SMART WATCHES, MOBILE PHONES AND OTHER GADGETS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN SCHOL. IF ANYONE IS 
FOUND CARRYING ANY SUCH PROHIBITED ITEM, STRICT DISCIPLINARY ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST HIM/HER. 

6. THE SCHOOL WILL RESUME NORMAL WORKING SCHEDULE OF FULL DAY W.E.F 24.09.2025 ( WEDNESDAY). 

ENGLISH CORE 

MATHEMATICS/ INFORMATICS PRACTICES/ARTIFICAL 
INTELLIGENCE/ PSYCHOLOGY 

5. DEPARTURE TIME FOR STUDENTs W.E.F FROM 08.09.2025 (MONDAY) WOULD BE 12.00 NOON. BUS ROUTES WILL ALSO PLY ACCORDINGLY. 

PRINCIPAL 
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