SLS DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL MAUSAM VIHAR, DELHI-110051 DATESHEET HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION

CLASS: XI-XII SESSION: 2025-26

DATE	DAY	XI	XII
08.09.2025	MONDAY	-	ACCOUNTANCY/PHYSICS/ PHYSICAL EDUCATION/ HINDUSTANI MUSIC (VOCAL)
09.09.2025	TUESDAY	CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/FASHION STUDIES	
11.09.2025	THURSDAY	ENGLISH CORE	
12.09.2025	FRIDAY		ECONOMICS/ BIOLOGY/ COMPUTER SCIENCE/ FASHION STUDIES/LEGAL STUDIES
15.09.2025	MONDAY	MATHEMATICS/ INFORMATICS PRACTICES/PSYCHOLOGY/ LEGAL STUDIES	
16.09.2025	TUESDAY	<u>-</u>	CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/ HINDI ELECTIVE
19.09.2025	FRIDAY	ACCOUNTANCY/PHYSICS/ HINDI ELECTIVE	ENGLISH CORE
23.09.2025	TUESDAY	ECONOMICS/BIOLOGY/COMPUTER SCIENCE/ PHYSICAL EDUCATION/ ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE/ HINDUSTANI MUSIC VOÇAL	MATHEMATICS/ INFORMATICS PRACTICES/ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE/ PSYCHOLOGY

PLEASE NOTE:

- 1. ALL EXAMS ARE COMPULSORY. ABSENTEEISM SHALL BE VIEWED SERIOUSLY.
- 2. STUDENTS NEED TO REPORT TO THE SCHOOL AS PER THE NORMAL SCHOOL TIMINGS IN THE MORNING IN PROPER SCHOOL UNIFORMS WITH
- I-CARDS(MANDATORY). LATE ARRIVALS WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AT ALL.
- 3. THE STUDENTS NEED TO COME TO SCHOOL ON THE DAY OF EXAMINATION ONLY.
- 4. ELECTRONIC GADGETS LIKE CALCULATORS, SMART WATCHES, MOBILE PHONES AND OTHER GADGETS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN SCHOOL. IF ANYONE IS FOUND CARRYING ANY SUCH PROHIBITED ITEM, STRICT DISCIPLINARY ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST HIM/HER.
- 5. DEPARTURE TIME FOR STUDENTS W.E.F FROM 08.09.2025 (MONDAY) WOULD BE 12.00 NOON. BUS ROUTES WILL ALSO PLY ACCORDINGLY.
- 6. THE SCHOOL WILL RESUME NORMAL WORKING SCHEDULE OF FULL DAY W.E.F 24.09.2025 (WEDNESDAY).

EXAMINATION INCHARGE

Halm 14,08,2025

PRINCIPAL